# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sung-Po Cheng	07/07/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avision Inc.	
Street Address:	No. 20, Creation Rd., I, Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10890953

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)996-8625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-4976 Email: linyun@pacbell.net Correspondent Name: Lin-Yun Cheng Address Line 1: 20775 Norada Ct.

Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lin-Yun Cheng

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 015136 FRAME: 0093** 

500007130

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby acknowledged,

T	/T T	7	
н	/ <b>\</b>	/	ρ

(a) SUNG-PO CHENG

residing at

(a) NO. 11, LANE 33, CHIN-SHUI RD., HSINCHU CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

assign and transfer to: AV

AVISION INC.

a corporation organized under the law of Taiwan and having a place of business at: No. 20, Creation Rd. I, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: SAFETY STRUCTURE FOR A COVER DEVICE

including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in United States; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Joint Inventor (a)	SUNG-PO CHENG		
Inventor's Signature	SUNG PO CHENG	Date	JULY, 7, 200K
Residence	TAIWAN	Citizenship	R.O.C.
Joint Inventor (b)			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Residence		Citizenship	
Joint Inventor (c)			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Residence		Citizenship	
Joint Inventor (d)			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Residence		Citizenship	

03P050-US

PATENT REEL: 015136 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 09/16/2004